(7) Landscaping of Vehicle Display Lots. Vehicle display lots for vehicle 

sales and leasing (as those terms are defined in Article 7) that abut an 
arterial or collector street shall feature landscaped islands along the street 
at an interval not to exceed every fifteen (15) vehicles or one hundred thirty-
five (135) feet, whichever is less. Each landscaped island shall comply with 
the requirements of 5.10.1(G). 

(G)  Landscape Materials, Maintenance and Replacement. 

. . . 

(4) Maintenance. Trees and vegetation, irrigation systems, fences, walls and